TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM851282

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jeffrey X. Sutorius		04/22/2021	INDIVIDUAL: NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kalmani B.V.
Street Address:	Zeesluisweg 2
City:	The Hague
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	2583 DR
Entity Type:	Besloten Vennootschap (B.V.): NETHERLANDS
Name:	Pronti B.V.
Street Address:	Vissershavenweg 65-1
City:	The Hague
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	2583 DL
Entity Type:	Besloten Vennootschap (B.V.): NETHERLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6088143	DASH BERLIN
Registration Number:	5821953	DASH BERLIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6022625747

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (602) 262-5311

Email: PTO@LEWISROCA.COM

Correspondent Name: Jennifer A. Van Kirk

Address Line 1: 201 East Washington Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 1200**

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 008250 FRAME: 0100

900811908

Name: Jennifer A. Van Kirk

Address Line 1: 201 East Washington Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jennifer A. Van Kirk

Address Line 1: 201 East Washington Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer A. Van Kirk
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer A. Van Kirk/
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Deed of assignment 2021 Dash Berlin (signed Kalmani & Pronti), 1#page1.tif source=Deed of assignment 2021 Dash Berlin (signed Kalmani & Pronti), 1#page2.tif source=Deed of assignment 2021 Dash Berlin (signed Kalmani & Pronti), 1#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008250 FRAME: 0101

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

1. Jeffrey X. Sutorius, Laan van Meerdervoort 104 A, 2517 AS Den Haag, Netherlands, (Sutorius).

Owner of various trademark applications and trademark registrations regarding 'DASH BERLIN', including the wordmarks and figurative marks in various countries as listed in Annex A, (the "DASH BERLIN TRADEMARKS")

Herewith assigns the DASH BERLIN TRADEMARKS together with the associated goodwill to:

- 2. Kalmani B.V., Zeesluisweg 2, 2583 DR, Den Haag, Netherlands, ('Kalmani'),
- 3. Pronti B.V., Vissershaven 65-1, 2583 DL, Den Haag, Netherlands, ('Pronti'),

Kalmani and Pronti herewith accept such assignment of the DASH BERLIN TRADEMARKS together with the associated goodwill from Sutorius. Such assignment of the DASH BERLIN TRADEMARKS includes any trademark registrations that may result from pending trademark applications.

Sutorius will fully-cooperate if any further documents need to be signed for assigning the DASH BERLIN TRADEMARKS in any country and/or for registration of such assignment.

Kalmani and Pronti will bear the costs involved in the registration of the assignment.

Furthermore, Sutorius is the owner of the trade names DASH BERLIN, DASH and AROPA and he herewith (in so far as necessary, also on behalf of his companies World Traveller Holding B.V., World Traveller B.V., World Traveller Merchandise B.V., Bouncing Productions B.V., World Traveller Media B.V., World Traveller Vinyl B.V., Playing Global B.V., Dutch Master Merch B.V., WT Investment B.V.) assigns such tradenames (including the ownership rights in the undertaking Dash Berlin), including the right to perform under the Dash Berlin name, and to monetize merchandising and endorsements with or by using the Dash Berlin name. Kalmani and Pronti accept such assignment of aforementioned tradenames.

For: Kalmani B.V.

Name: Eelke Kalberg

Function: Managing Director of Kalmani B.V.

Date: 20-04-2021

Signature:

For: Pronti B.V.

Name: Sebastiaan Molijn

Function: Managing Director of Pronti B.V.

Date: 20-04-202/

Signature

4157-3758-5453, v. 4

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 008250 FRAME: 0102

Name: Jeffrey Sutorius

Date: 22-04-202

Annex A: Trademark applications and registrations 'DASH BERLIN' worldwide

Argentina:

- Trademark application no. 3767087 DASH BERLIN in Class 9
- Trademark application no. 3767088 DASH BERLIN in Class 41
- Trademark application no. 3800310 DASH BERLIN in Class 41

Australia:

- Trademark application no. 1990964 DASH BERLIN in Classes 9, 41

Benelux:

- Trademark registration no. 0894614 dash berlin in Class 41
- Trademark registration no. 1388475 DASH BERLIN (word-logo), in Classes 9, 16, 25, 35, 41
- Trademark registration no. 1388473 (logo) in Classes 9,16,25, 35, 41
- Trademark registration no. 1032438 in Classes 9, 16, 25, 35

Brasil:

- Trademark application no. 916391671 DASH BERLIN in Class 41

Canada:

- Trademark application no. 1937084-00 DASH BERLIN in Classes 9, 41, 41
- Trademark application no. 1917620 DASH BERLIN in Class 41

Chile:

- Trademark application no. 1310082 DASH BERLIN in Classes 9, 41

<u>EU</u>:

- Trademark application no. 017914948 DASH BERLIN in Classes 9, 16, 25, 35, 41
- Trademark application no. 017947081 DASH BERLIN in Classes 9, 41

Germany

- Trademark registration no. DE302018215298 DASH BERLIN in Class 41

<u>Indonesia</u>

- Trademark application no. M0020191450525 DASH BERLIN in Classes 9, 41
- Trademark application no. M0020181440694 DASH BERLIN in Class 41

International Trademark Registration:

- Trademark registration no. 1450525 DASH BERLIN in Classes 9, 41, with designated countries Japan, Mexico, Republic of South Korea, Israel, Thailand, United Kingdom, Australia, Indonesia, Colombia

TRADEMARK REEL: 008250 FRAME: 0103 - Trademark registration no. 1440694 DASH BERLIN in Class 41, with designated countries China, Indonesia, Mexico, Russia, Turkey

<u>Israel</u>

- Trademark application no. 314032 DASH BERLIN in Classes 9, 41

- Trademark application no. [unknown] DASH BERLIN in Classes 9, 41

<u>Mexico</u>

- Trademark application no. [unknown] DASH BERLIN in Classes 9, 41

Peru:

- Trademark application no. 000778749-2 DASH BERLIN in Class 9
- Trademark registration no. 23882 DASH BERLIN in Class 41

Thailand

- Trademark application no. 190108766 DASH BERLIN in Classes 9, 41

UAE:

- Trademark application no. 300916 DASH BERLIN in Class 41

<u>UK</u>:

- Trademark registration no. UK00917914948 DASH BERLIN in Classes 9, 16, 25, 35, 41
- Trademark registration no. UK00917947081 DASH BERLIN in Classes 9, 41

US:

- Trademark application no. 87954991 DASH BERLIN in Class 9, 41
- Trademark registration no. 6088143 DASH BERLIN in Class 9
- Trademark registration no. 5821953 DASH BERLIN in Class 41

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 008250 FRAME: 0104 **RECORDED: 11/06/2023**